
Washington Area Darts Association 

www.wadadarts.org 
https://www.facebook.com/wadadarts 

https://twitter.com/WADA_Darts 

888-353-3710 
1 Report Scores • 2 Executive Director  
3 Chairman of the Board • 4 Secretary 

 
Send scores to scores@wadadarts.org 

FAX 888-476-0663 
4201 Wilson Blvd #110-312 

Arlington, VA 22203 
 

Officers 
Executive Director 

Ronda Daly 
Director@wadadarts.org 

 
Webmaster/Secretary/Treasurer 

 Pat Martin 
Webmaster@wadadarts.org 

secretary@wadadarts.org 
treasurer@wadadarts.org 

 
Tournament Director 

 Lance Kent 
tournaments@wadadarts.org 

 

Board of Directors 
board@wadadarts.org  

(includes all board members)  
board.chairman@wadadarts.org  

Laura Wilkinson (Chairperson)  
board.dc@wadadarts.org 

Rich Lewis (DC)  

Vacant (DC)  

Vacant (DC-ALT) 
board.md@wadadarts.org 

George Quinn (MD)  

Mike Simione (MD) 

Addison Hunt (MD-ALT) 
board.vae@wadadarts.org 

Jeremy Lucier (VA East)  

Joe Vanvoorhees(VA East)  

Robert Sobelman (VA E.-ALT)  
board.vaw@wadadarts.org 

Jason Pawlowski (VA West)  

Vacant (VA West)  

VacantVA West-ALT) 

Washington Area Darts Association 

Fall 2017 
WADA Spring 2017 Championships  
Spring Championships were held at Revolution in Fairfax, VA and we’d like to 
thank the entire staff for treating us so well. Enclosed are pictures of the 
Winners and Runners Up.  

 

Fall League Starts Next Week! 
Fall Season starts next week.  Schedule and  scoresheets are available 
online.  

 

Points on the Line 
Points on the line passed, and will be instituted this season.  Remember—it is  
the responsibility of the captain to ensure that your team and your opposing 
team do not go over the allotted points.  All information on this can be found in 
the rules and by-laws section of the  webpage.   
 

Washington Area Open 
Our  18th Annual Washington Area Open was last weekend.  We would like to  
Thank the Tournament Staff and Volunteers for all of your hard work.  We 
would also like to thank our sponsors and all the players that came out.  It 
was a great time and we enjoyed seeing our players.  If you weren’t able to 
join us , we hope that you will  next year! 

A Special Edition of the WADA Weekly 

Upcoming Tournaments & Events. 

Sep 29-1 Virginia States 

 

Oct 6—8 Bullseye or Bust  

 

https://www.facebook.com/wadadarts
https://twitter.com/WADA_Darts


Washington Area Darts Association 

League Championships 
Spring 2017 Champions and Runners-Up 

A League Champions: 

Revolution (Ffx) Top Guns 

B League Champions: 

First Break Outcasts I 

A Runner Up: Revolution (Ffx) G.T.F.O. 

B Runner Up: Flanagan’s The One Pursuit 



Washington Area Darts Association 

League Championships 
Spring 2017 Champions and Runners-Up 

C League Champions: 

Revolution (Sp) Late 4 Dinner 

C Runner Up: Eagles Hammerheads 


